



# Gwinnett

GWINNETT COUNTY  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES  
PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935  
(O) 770.822.8720 | (F) 770.822.8735  
www.gwinnettcountry.com

March 19, 2019

**AWARD NOTICE**  
**BL016-19**  
**Harbins Road at SR 316 Interchange Project**

Pursuant to the bids received on February 07, 2019 for bid BL016-19, Harbins Road at SR 316 Interchange Project, the bid has been awarded to C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. in the amount of \$30,131,974.31. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Chris Duncan, CPPB  
Purchasing Associate III

CD/bc

Enclosure



Proud Winner of the Annual *Achievement of Excellence Award* in Procurement since 1999









BID TABULATION

			Baldwin-United JV, LLC (OC)		CMES, INC. (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. (OC)	
Item #	Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1460	BUTTERFLY VALVES - 16 IN DIAMETER	6 EA	\$5,328.41	\$31,970.46	\$3,520.00	\$21,120.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,410.46	\$20,462.76	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
1465	BUTTERFLY VALVES - 24 IN DIAMETER	2 EA	\$12,788.17	\$25,576.34	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,670.00	\$15,340.00	\$7,081.25	\$14,162.50	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
1470	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, 8 IN X 8 IN	2 EA	\$10,656.81	\$21,313.62	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$7,680.00	\$4,720.02	\$9,440.04	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
1475	WET CUT-IN, ALL DEPTHS, 10 IN	1 EA	\$15,985.21	\$15,985.21	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,480.00	\$5,480.00	\$4,981.71	\$4,981.71	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
1480	FIRE HYDRANTS	7 EA	\$3,729.89	\$26,109.23	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,510.00	\$24,570.00	\$4,363.26	\$30,542.82	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00
1485	SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	5 EA	\$2,131.36	\$10,656.80	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$548.00	\$2,740.00	\$1,783.29	\$8,916.45	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
1490	GALV STEEL STR SHAPE POST	336 LB	\$5.58	\$1,874.88	\$9.00	\$3,024.00	\$8.00	\$2,688.00	\$8.55	\$2,872.80	\$5.42	\$1,821.12	\$21.00	\$7,056.00
1495	GROUND-MOUNTED BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT	2 EA	\$420.94	\$841.88	\$3,520.00	\$7,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$408.83	\$817.66	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
1500	PILING-IN-PLACE, SIGNS, STEEL H, HP 12X53	14 LF	\$143.87	\$2,014.18	\$170.00	\$2,380.00	\$165.00	\$2,310.00	\$177.00	\$2,478.00	\$139.73	\$1,956.22	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
1505	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 15 IN, H 1 -10	32 LF	\$41.74	\$1,335.68	\$41.00	\$1,312.00	\$159.84	\$5,114.88	\$162.00	\$5,184.00	\$40.52	\$1,296.64	\$200.00	\$6,400.00
1510	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	10 EA	\$1,925.03	\$19,250.30	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,123.11	\$41,231.10	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
1515	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX, GALVANIZED, SIZE 6 IN X 6 IN X 6 IN	2 EA	\$70.33	\$140.66	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$71.25	\$142.50	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$73.00	\$146.00
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$32,734,263.99</b>		<b>\$37,234,601.00</b>		<b>\$30,131,974.31</b>		<b>\$30,294,876.22</b>		<b>\$31,983,108.87</b>		<b>\$47,785,896.55</b>	

Recommended Vendor:  
 C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.  
 Attn: Michael Kleuckling  
 1600 Kenview Drive  
 Marietta, GA 30060  
 Phone: 770-422-7520  
 Fax: 770-422-9361  
 Email: mikek@cwmatthews.com